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CHAPTER 243 1126

1977 Senate Bill 601 Date published: April 6, 1978

CHAPTER 243, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to appropriate $4,600 from the transportation fund for payment of a claim
made by Gerovac Wrecking Company, Inc. against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sfollows:

SECTION 1. Claim against state. There is appropriated from the transportation fund
$4,600 to Gerovac Wrecking Company, Inc., Franklin, Wisconsin as reimbursement for
certain liquidated damages which were assessed against it by the department of
transportation for the late completion of work performed on state highway contract
number I 794-8 (4) 309 concerning construction of highway I-794 in Milwaukee county.
Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any
further claim based on such contract and legal expenses incurred in connection with work
to be performed under such contract.




